PQ 144 and having its Registered Office at 
No.110, Sir James Peiris Mawatha, Colombo 02 and there 
is now due and owing on the said Bond bearing Nos.4774, 
4935, 6172, 6822, 6831, 6080, 6329, 6454, 6824 and 6829 
to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as at 06th April 2025 a 
sum of Rupees Seventy Six Million Four Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and Cent Eight only 
(Rs.76,470,864.08) of lawful money of Sri Lanka being the 
total amount outstanding on the said Bonds and the Board 
of Directors of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid under the 
powers vested by the Recovery of Loans by Banks (Special 
Provisions) Act No.04 of 1990 do hereby resolve that the

[...]

security for the said credit facility by the said Bond bearing 
Nos. 4774, 4935, 6172, 6822, 6831, 6080, 6329, 6454, 6824 
and 6829 to be sold in public auction by P K E Senapathi, 
Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo for the recovery of the said 
sum of Rupees Seventy Six Million Four Hundred Seventy 
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and Cent Eight only 
(Rs.76,470,864.08) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventy Million 
Fifty Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine and Cent Two only 
(Rs.70,050,459.02) at the rate of Thirteen Decimal Naught 
per centum (13.0% p.a.) per annum from 07th April 2025 to 

date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said Bond 
bearing Nos. 4774, 4935, 6172, 6822, 6831, 6080, 6329, 
6454, 6824 and 6829 together with costs of advertising and

[...]

PQ 144 and having its 
Registered Office at No.110, Sir James Peiris Mawatha,  
Colombo 02.

And there is now due and owing on the said Bonds 
bearing Nos.2468 and 3477 to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid 
as at 14th September 2025 a sum of Great Britain Pounds Six 
Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred  Sixty Eight 
Decimal Nine One only (GBP 694,368.91) of lawful   money 
of the United Kingdom being the total amount outstanding on 
the said Bonds and the Board of Directors of Sampath Bank 
PLC aforesaid under the powers vested by the Recovery of 
Loans by Banks (Special Provisions) Act No.04 of 1990 do

[...]

described in the Schedule hereto mortgaged to Sampath 
Bank PLC aforesaid as security for the said credit facilities 
by the said Bonds bearing Nos.2468 and 3477 to be sold in  
public auction by P K E Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer of 
Colombo for the recovery of the said sum of Great Britain 
Pounds Six Hundred Ninety Four Thousand  Three Hundred  
Sixty Eight  Decimal Nine One only (GBP 694,368.91) of 
lawful money of the United Kingdom together with further 
interest on a sum of Great Britain Pounds One Hundred 
Thirty Six Thousand only  (GBP 136,000.00) at the rate 
of Eight Decimal Seven Five per centum (8.75% p.a.) per 
annum, further interest of sum of Great Britain Pounds One 
Hundred Eight Thousand Two Hundred Thirty One Decimal 
One Four only (GBP 108,231.14) at the rate of Five Decimal 
One  One  per centum (5.11%) per annum, further interest 
on a sum of Great Britain Pounds Eighty Three Thousand 
Seventy Decimal One Three only (GBP83,070 . 13) at the 
rate of Eight Decimal Seven Five per centum (8.75% p.a.) 
per annum and further interest on a sum of Great Britain 
Pounds Two Hundred Twenty Three Thousand  Seventy 
Four Decimal  Eight Three only (GBP 223,074.83)  at the 
rate  of Five  Decimal  One  One  per  centum  (5.11%) per

[...]

Licensed  Auctioneer  of Colombo for  the  recovery   of  the  
said   sum  of  Rupees  One  Hundred   Eighty  Nine  Million   
Forty  One Thousand  Thirty Eight and Cents Seventy 
Three only (Rs. 189,041,038.73) of lawful  money of  
Sri Lanka together with  further interest on a sum of Rupees 
Twenty Three Million Six Hundred  Forty Five  Thousand  
only  (Rs. 23,645,000.00)  at  the  rate  of  Fifteen  Decimal  
Five  Naught  per  centum (15.50% p.a.) per annum, further 
interest on a sum of Rupees Forty Three Million  Eight 
Hundred Fifty One Thousand  Three  Hundred  One and  
Cents  Sixty Six only (Rs. 43,851,301.66) at the rate of